HMI – Automação e Instrumentação, Lda.
Travessa da Indústria, nº 111
4780-573 Santo Tirso
PORTUGAL
Web: www.hmi.pt
Tel.  +351 252 850 501
Fax. +351 300 013 487
Email: hmi@hmi.pt

Fieldbus accessories
4  10/63-6.15-EN Rev. H | Fieldbus accessories
Ordering Information
Overvoltage protection for 2-wire fieldbus cable (PROFIBUS PA, FOUNDATION Fieldbus-H1) Catalog No.
NGV210-NO (2839224) 9890180
For 2-wire fieldbus cable (PROFIBUS PA, FOUNDATION Fieldbus-H1, 4 ... 20 mA HART)
Overvoltage protection - Basic element for NGV211-NO with gas conductor
top-hat rail mounting, IP 20, 2-channel
NGV211-NO (2838283) 9890181
For 2-wire fieldbus cable (PROFIBUS PA, FOUNDATION Fieldbus-H1, 4 ... 20 mA HART)
Overvoltage protection - Cartridge for signal loops operated at zero ground
potential, IP 20, 2-channel
UN 24 V AC, IN ≤ 450 mA
NGV210-EX (2839279) 9890182
For 2-wire fieldbus cable (PROFIBUS PA, FOUNDATION Fieldbus-H1, 4 ... 20 mA HART)
Overvoltage protection - Basic element for NGV211-EX for the Ex (Haz.) area
top-hat rail mounting, IP 20, 2-channel
NGV211-EX (2838225) 9890183
For 2-wire fieldbus cable (PROFIBUS PA, FOUNDATION Fieldbus-H1, 4 ... 20 mA HART)
Overvoltage protection - Cartridge for Ex ia circuits, IP 20, 2-channel
UN 24 V DC, IN ≤ 325 mA
NGV220-NO (929941) (Note 1) 7964116
For 2-wire fieldbus cable (PROFIBUS PA, FOUNDATION Fieldbus-H1, 4 ... 20 mA HART)
Surge protection for cable gland mounting, M20 x 1.5,
IP 67, 1-channel
UN 24 V DC, IN ≤ 500 mA
NGV220-EX (929960) (Note 1) 7964115
For 2-wire fieldbus cable (PROFIBUS PA, FOUNDATION Fieldbus-H1, 4 ... 20 mA HART)
Surge protection for cable gland mounting, M20 x 1.5,
for Ex ia circuits, IP 67, 1-channel
UN 24 V DC, IN ≤ 500 mA,